retained subsidiaries due to general economic conditions and other

factors.

   The pro forma consolidated financial information should be

read in conjunction with the Company's historical financial

statements and Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations in the Company's Annual Report

on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 1998 and Quarterly

report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 1999.

   P-1

   LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   March 31, 1999

   (In thousands)

   Pro Forma

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   __________   ___________   _________

   ASSETS

   _______

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,240   $  1,240

Trade accounts receivable, net   57,113   $(3,532)  (5)   53,581

Inventories   63,349   (8,900)  (1)   54,449

Supplies and prepaid items   9,503   (94)  (5)   9,409

   __________   __________   ________

   Total current assets   131,205   (12,526)   118,679

Plant, property and equipment,

   at cost   198,233   (8,254)   189,979

Less accumulated depreciation

   and amortization   99,131   (3,564)   95,567

   __________   __________   ________

   99,102   (4,690) (1)   94,412

Other assets, net   21,120   21,120

   __________   __________   ________

   $251,427   ($17,216)   $234,211

   ==========   ==========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Drafts payable   $499   $499

Accounts payable   20,534   ($1,213) (5)   19,321

Accrued liabilities   19,490   (2,176) (5)   17,314

Current portion of long-term debt   14,559   (6,626) (1)   7,933

   __________   __________   ________

   Total current liabilities   55,082   (10,015)   45,067

Long-term debt   165,759   (6,301)(1)(2)  159,458

Redeemable, noncumulative, con-

  vertible preferred stock   139   139

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Series B 12% cumulative, con-

  vertible preferred, $100 par

  value; 20,000 shares issued

  and outstanding   2,000   2,000

   P-2

Series 2 $3.25 convertible,

  exchangeable able Class C pre-

  ferred stock, $50 stated value;

  920,000 shares issued   46,000   46,000

Common stock, $.10 par value;

   75,000,000 shares authorized,

   15,108,676 shares issued   1,511   1,511

Capital in excess of par value   38,329   38,329

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,337)   1,337   (3)   0

Accumulated deficit   (39,794)   (2,237)(3)(4)   (42,031)

   __________   __________   ________

   46,709   (900)   45,809

Less treasury stock, at cost:

  Series 2 preferred, 5,000 shares   200   200

  Common stock, 3,273,290 shares   16,062   16,062

   __________   __________   ________

   Total stockholders' equity   30,447   (900)   29,547

   __________   __________   ________

   $251,427   ($17,216)   $234,211

   ==========   ==========   ========

   See accompanying notes.

   P-3

   LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Three Months ended March 31, 1999

   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

   Pro Forma

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   __________   ___________   _________

REVENUES

Net sales   $73,057   ($2,868) (6)   $70,189

Other income   (312)   102  (6)   (210)

   __________   ___________   _________

   72,745   (2,766)   69,979

COSTS AND EXPENSES

Cost of sales   57,101   (3,026) (6)   54,075

Selling general and administrative   14,912   (585) (6)   14,327

Interest   4,492   (227) (6)(7)   4,265

   __________   __________   _________

   76,505   (3,838)   72,667

   __________   ___________   _________

Loss before provision for income

  taxes   (3,760)   1,072   (2,688)

Provision for income taxes   50   50

   __________   ___________   _________

Net loss   (3,810)   $1,072   (2,738)

   ===========

Preferred stock dividends   816   816

   __________   _________

Net loss applicable to common

   stock   ($4,626)   ($3,554)

   ==========   =========

Net loss per common share -

   basic and diluted   ($0.39)   ($0.30)

   ==========   =========

Weighted average common shares

   outstanding   11,881   11,881

   ==========   ========

   See accompanying notes.

   P-4

   LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Year ended December 31, 1998

   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

   Pro Forma

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   __________   ___________   _________

REVENUES

Net sales   $310,037   ($14,184) (6)   $295,853

Other income   1,290   (11) (6)   1,279

Gain on sale of The Tower   12,993   12,993

   __________   ___________   _________

   324,320   (14,195)   310,125

COSTS AND EXPENSES

Cost of sales   247,084   (14,426) (6)   232,658

Selling general and administrative   61,729   (2,189) (6)   59,540

Interest   17,327   (954) (6)(7)   16,373

   __________   ___________   _________

   326,140   (17,569)   308,571

   __________   ___________   _________

Income (loss) before provision for

  income taxes   (1,820)   3,374   1,554

Provision for income taxes   100   100

   __________   ___________   _________

Net income (loss)   (1,920)   $3,374   1,454

   ===========

Preferred stock dividends   3,229   3,229

   __________   _________

Net loss applicable to common

   stock   ($5,149)   ($1,775)

   ==========   ========

Net loss per common share -

   basic and diluted   ($0.42)   ($0.14)

   ==========   ========